

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9253 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12552 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4509 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9254 of 2008****BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED -RAJKOT TELECOM DISTRICT****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)****Appearance:****MS ROOPAL R PATEL(1360) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIKRAM NATH****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI****Date : 30/01/2020****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIKRAM NATH)**

After the new determination of Roster, the present petitions challenging the Government Resolution, are cognizable by the learned Single Judge. Accordingly, let this bunch of four petitions be listed before the appropriate Bench hearing such matters.

(VIKRAM NATH, CJ)**(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)**

V.J. SATWARA