

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9253 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4509 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9254 of 2008****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12552 of 2008**

=====

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED -RAJKOT TELECOM DISTRICT**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MS ROOPAL R PATEL(1360) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR SAHIL B. TRIVEDI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 14/07/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties shall verify the latest position with regard to the Resolution dated 04.05.2007, whether it is still in-existence or any other subsequent resolution has been passed modifying the said resolution.

Learned advocate Ms.Patel, shall also verify whether the petitioners have paid the concerned amount of penalty which has been levied in view of the aforesaid Resolution dated 04.05.2007.

Necessary instructions in this regard shall be taken on or before the next date of hearing.

The matters are kept on **03.08.2022**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)