

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9253 of 2008

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4509 of 2008

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9254 of 2008

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12552 of 2008

=====

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED -RAJKOT TELECOM DISTRICT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS ROOPAL R PATEL(1360) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR YATIN SONI(868) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 01/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned Counsel Ms.
Roopal Patel, list the matter on 08.07.2026.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Anuj